

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पटना Indian Institute of Technology Patna

बिहटा, पटना-801106, बिहार, भारत Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India **Phone**: 06115-233 084 | **Fax**: 06115-233 123

http://www.iitp.ac.in | email : registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref. No.: IITP/S&P/BH-17/DO-01/2023-24/.12.14

Date: 02/08/2023

Debarment Order

Whereas with reference to the Purchase Order (PO) No. IITP/S&P/02/BFI-17/2021-22/12 dated 10.09.2021 M/s Mansarover Industrial Corporation, 70/A-32, Rama Road Indl. Area New Delhi - 110015 has provided 400 beds. Many beds got damaged after a few months during warranty period.

Whereas M/s Mansarover Industrial Corporation did not repair damaged beds even after several requests.

Whereas letter no. IITP/S&P/BH-17/2023-24/6426(A) dated 04/05/2023 was sent to the firm with request to urgently repair the beds, failing which the performance security would be forfeited and the firm would be debarred for 02 years for non-fulfilment of contractual obligations.

Whereas reply of the firm to the letter dated 04.05.2023 sent by email dated 06.05.2023 was not satisfactory and instead of arranging repair, the vendor demanded release of retention money.

Whereas the firm has failed to perform the contract in terms of supply of defective material and has failed to redress the repair complaints as well.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, M/s Mansarover Industrial Corporation is debarred from participating in any bid/ tender of IIT Patna for a period of 02 years w.e.f. date of issue of this order. Amount of Rs. 49,560.00 withheld in lieu of Performance guarantee against the referred PO stands forfeited.

This is issued with approval of the competent authority.

Registrar 02 du

Copy to:

- 1. M/s Mansarover Industrial Corporation, 70/A-32, Rama Road Indl. Area New Delhi-110015.
- 2. Directorate for kind information of Hon'ble Director.
- 3. Associate Dean, Student Affairs.
- 4. Faculty & Staff of IIT Patna.
- 5. File.